Tuition and Fees for 100% online programs

(Graduate)
Category 1 fee (Note 1) Category 2 fee (Note 2)
Hours | Tuition Fees* Total Hours | Tuition Fees* Total
1 $307.49 $65.95 | $ 373.44 1 $ 349.85 $65.95 | $ 415.80
2 614.98 131.89 746.87 2 699.70 131.89 831.59
3 922.47 197.84 | 1,120.31 3 1,049.55 197.84 | 1,247.39

Details of fees for 100% online graduates programs

*Fees: Amount per Hour
Operational Fee 5.00
Online Fee 16.67
Academic Excellence Fee 10.00
Student Activity Fee 6.00
Athletic Fee 14.00

Student Success Center Fe«  8.08

Technology Fee 5.00
Registration Fee 1.20
Total Fees 65.95

Note 1: Category 1 fee schedule applies to the Masters of Non-Profit Administration and to the
Masters of Education - C&I (both offered through Academic Partnership)

Note 2: Category 2 fee schedule applies to the of Health Admini ion and to the
i Administration - MBA ( gh A ic Par i

Tuition and Fees for 100% online programs
(Underg )

Category 3 fee
Hours | Tuition Fees* Total

1 $ 235.66 || $64.85 | $ 300.51

2 471.33 || 129.69 601.02

3 706.99 || 194.54 901.53

*Fees:

Details of fees for 100% online Undergraduates programs

Amount per Hour

Operational Fee 4.00
Online Fee 16.67
Academic Excellence Fee 10.00
Student Activity Fee 6.00
Athletic Fee 14.00
Student Success Center Fe« ~ 7.98
Technology Fee 5.00
Registration Fee 1.20

Total Fees 64.85

Tuition and Fees for 100% online programs
(Master of Public Health)

Category 4 fee
Hours | Tuition Fees* Total

1 $709.05 || $65.95 | $ 775.01

2 1,418.10 || 131.89 | 1,549.99

3 2,127.15 || 197.84 | 2,324.99

Details of fees for 100% online Doctoral programs

*Fees: Amount per Hour
Operational Fee
Online Fee 16.67
Academic Excellence Fee 10.00
Student Activity Fee 6.00
Athletic Fee 14.00
Student Success Center Fec  8.08
Technology Fee 5.00
Registration Fee 1.20

Total Fees 65.95

Tuition and Fees for 100% online programs
(Doctoral)

Category 5 fee
Hours | Tuition Fees* Total

1 $ 344.22 || $65.95 | $ 410.18

2 688.44 || 131.89 820.33

3 1,032.66 || 197.84 | 1,230.50

Details of fees for 100% online Doctoral programs

*Fees: Amount per Hour
Operational Fee

Online Fee 16.67
Academic Excellence Fee 10.00

Student Activity Fee 6.00

Athletic Fee 14.00

Student Success Center Fe«  8.08
Technology Fee 5.00
Registration Fee 1.20

Total Fees 65.95



